
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 019
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

Archdiocese Of
Atlanta Schools
(127320)

GA 2599035119 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2599035119.006
was modified from
LIC-MS120-8-3YR...

$8,269.31 $8,269.31

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Agua Fria Union H S
Dist 216 (142974) AZ 2599015810 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599015810.003
was modifie...

$91,896.78 $91,896.78

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Hayden School
District R E 1
(142461)

CO 2599044915 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,316.10 $25,316.10

AHEAD INC
(143052587)

Hawaii State Public
Library System
(144816)

HI 2599060146 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,283,093.32 to
$2,074,2...

$1,659,377.93 $1,659,377.93

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Beaver Dam Unif
School Dist (133054) WI 2599034091 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2599034091.003
was modified from
D...

$272,511.52 $272,511.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Nelson County Public
Library (128740) KY 2599040881 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,261.02 $12,261.02

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Encompass
Community School
(17048038)

TN 2599059428 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 17048038
Encom...

$6,821.28 $6,821.28

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Ocean View Christian
Academy (17004028) CA 2599062105 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$107.80 $107.80

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Ocean View Christian
Academy (17004028) CA 2599062104 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$145.03 $145.03

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Ocean View Christian
Academy (17004028) CA 2599051224 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,341.80 $3,341.80

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Weston Christian
Academy (16077537) FL 2599060668 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,805.44 $3,805.44

Ayacht Technology
Solutions, LLC
(143037191)

Cohasset School
District (120476) MA 2599006121 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599006121.006
was modifie...

$38,655.31 $38,655.31



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

George County
School District
(128681)

MS 2599035022 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,403.20 $6,403.20

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Union County School
District (128545) MS 2599035187 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$35,472.00 $35,472.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Abington Heights
School Dist (125968) PA 2599051718 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
19348 ABINGTON
HEIGHTS ...

$50,000.00 $50,000.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Chaffey Union High
Sch Dist (143599) CA 2599050637 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,083,252.32 to
$1,667,2...

$1,666,601.86 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Chaffey Union High
Sch Dist (143599) CA 2599050630 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$389,693.28 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nacogdoches Indep
Sch District (140819) TX 2599042088 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 87071 NETTIE
MARSHALL
ELEMENTARY
SCH...

$68,162.70 $68,162.70

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

University Schools
(94236) CO 2599033063 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$305,773.94 to
$297,859.52 to re...

$99,484.35 $99,484.35



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Impact Public
Schools (17020764) WA 2599058020 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,097.60 $5,097.60

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Benzie Co Central
Sch District (131597) MI 2599042384 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$808.70 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Flagler County Public
Library System
(127579)

FL 2599045719 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/17/2025 to
03/19/2025 to agree
w...

$35,467.20 $35,467.20

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599003907 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
this FRN was split to
conduct an
indepen...

$4,765.20 $4,765.20

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599061971 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
this FRN was split to
conduct an
indepen...

$5,601.48 $5,601.48

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Saint Saviour
Catholic Academy
(11825)

NY 2599060824 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$720.00 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Santa Paula Unified
School District
(16075561)

CA 2599013736 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,553.26 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Colligo Systems LLC
(143048622)

East Side Union High
School District
(144335)

CA 2599062149 BM Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$26,585.24 $26,585.24

Colligo Systems LLC
(143048622)

East Side Union High
School District
(144335)

CA 2599055247 IC Funded

MR1:The Make for
FRN Line Item
2599055247.001
was modified from
Meraki to Cisco ...

$317,594.23 $317,594.23

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cowan Comm School
Corporation (130579) IN 2599000758 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,631.04 $1,631.04

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Delaware Valley
Friends School
(151173)

PA 2599019926 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
0/22/2024 to
02/26/2024 to agree
wi...

$6,860.26 $6,860.26

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Muhlenberg County
Libraries (128999) KY 2599050170 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,646.54 $2,646.54

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599003905 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address for BEN
17026807 Capstone
Academy ...

$2,941.20 $2,941.20

Communications
Consulting,
Incorporated
(143023062)

Ringgold School
District (125189) PA 2599049557 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$248,575.45 $248,575.45



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Connectivity
Communications, Inc.
(143029543)

Armstrong School
District (125511) PA 2599051611 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599051611.005
was modified from
Switc...

$14,200.92 $14,200.92

Connectivity
Communications, Inc.
(143029543)

Norwin School
District (125363) PA 2599054939 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for
FRN Line Item
2599054939.002
was modified f...

$73,415.00 $73,415.00

CoreITWIS,LLC
(143052151)

Cristo Rey Jesuit
Milwaukee High
School (16080465)

WI 2599051922 IC Funded

CR1: FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form 471
applic...

$14,283.87 $14,283.87

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Idea School - Tucson
(17036962) AZ 2599060606 IA Not

Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
entity requesting
service within the
FRN, BEN ...

$9,744.00 $0.00

Cox Arkansas
Telecom, LLC
(143022568)

Arkoma Indep School
Dist 91 (140390) OK 2599003643 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, E...

$39,273.98 $39,273.98

Cox Oklahoma
Telcom, LLC
(143005575)

Bethany Public
Schools (139739) OK 2599034162 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16067460-
BETHANY SCHOOL
DISTRICT FI...

$17,378.28 $17,378.28

Cox Rhode Island
Telcom, LLC
(143016764)

Lincoln School
Department (120811) RI 2599013229 MB Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 that established
the competitive
bidding process for
this F...

$46,710.00 $46,710.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cox Rhode Island
Telcom, LLC
(143016764)

Monsignor M F
Clarke School (2914) RI 2599026294 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN 2914
MONSIGNOR M F
CLARKE SCH...

$3,096.00 $3,096.00

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

Livingston Union
School District
(144380)

CA 2599015250 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,600.00 $3,600.00

Direct
Communications -
Rockland, Inc.
(143002522)

Pocatello School
District 25 (142574) ID 2599029859 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$147,600.00 $147,600.00

Eagle Broadband
Investments, LLC
(143051681)

Albion Public Library
(138480) NE 2599049859 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,116.30 $2,116.30

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Chehalis School
District 302 (145303) WA 2599017027 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$39,961.93 $39,961.93

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Granite Falls School
Dist 332 (145221) WA 2599026213 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599026213.002
was modified from
LI...

$15,752.63 $15,752.63



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Downingtown Area
School District
(126198)

PA 2599034743 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
product and service
...

$415,930.01 $415,930.01

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Frederick County
School Dist (126454) VA 2599055132 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 202608 -
NREP S...

$116,105.28 $116,105.28

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Monsignor M F
Clarke School (2914) RI 2599026255 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599026255.005
was modifie...

$22,368.91 $22,368.91

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Reading-Muhlenberg
Career And
Technology Center
(154184)

PA 2599045044 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
FRN 2599045044
modified in
accordance with a ...

$87,437.44 $87,437.44

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

School District Of
Lancaster (125812) PA 2599021103 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$475,909.76 to
$345,867.37 to re...

$284,086.76 $284,086.76

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Wallenpaupack Area
School Dist (125976) PA 2599016048 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599016048.001
was modifie...

$246,047.93 $246,047.93

FIT TechnologiesLLC
(143022841)

Cleveland Arts &
Social Science
Academy (16034079)

OH 2599023233 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,678.20 $13,678.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

FIT TechnologiesLLC
(143022841)

Lakewood Public
Library (129475) OH 2599052732 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599052732.005
was modifie...

$9,418.20 $9,418.20

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Grossmont Union H S
District (143623) CA 2599002749 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$115,524.45 $115,524.45

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Raymond-Knowles
Union Elementary
(17012360)

CA 2599048889 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$18,979.11 to
$18,984.51 to agree
with the applica...

$15,187.61 $15,187.61

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Trinity Center Elem
Sch Dist (144769) CA 2599034570 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$5,773.84 to
$5,690.83 to...

$4,837.21 $4,837.21

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Vallecitos Elem
School Dist (143644) CA 2599036350 IC Funded

MR1:The product
type for FRN Line
Item
2599036350.007
was modified from
Access P...

$13,387.88 $13,387.88

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Wilmar Union Elem
School Dist (144257) CA 2599050675 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,248.55 $1,248.55

Golden West
Technologies
(143007054)

Fremont Co School
District 25 (142510) WY 2599041149 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,675.20 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Graybar Electric Co.,
Inc.- Chicago District
Office (143005599)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599004536 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599004536.006
was modifie...

$8,735.16 $8,735.16

Industry Systems,
LLC. (143012822)

Geronimo Indep
School Dist 4
(139899)

OK 2599019243 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599019243.002
was modified from
(G...

$5,674.58 $5,674.58

Intech Southwest
Service LLC
(143026602)

Gholson Indep School
District (141143) TX 2599013980 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,835.61 $11,835.61

Internetwork
Services, Inc.
(143025710)

Sumter School
District (16064632) SC 2599011293 IC Funded

MR1:The model of
equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599011293.001
was modified from
PA...

$39,606.18 $39,606.18

LSP Technologies,
Inc. (143025417)

Atkinson County
School District
(127494)

GA 2599015018 IC Funded

MR1: The One Time
Unit Cost for FRN
Line Item
2599015018.005
was modified from
$...

$102,039.36 $102,039.36

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Granite Falls School
Dist 332 (145221) WA 2599026260 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,587.80 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

East Orange Public
Library (122666) NJ 2599041699 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$19,054.12 $19,054.12

Modern Services LLC
(143053545)

Memphis Business
Academy (17029084) TN 2599039131 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
â€œDistrict Student
Count Reportingâ€�
for...

$15,045.00 $0.00

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology (NEOnet)
(143022719)

Goal Digital Academy
(232752) OH 2599056626 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,760.00 $0.00

Peak Methods, Inc
(143031547)

Hominy Indep School
Dist 38 (140072) OK 2599018138 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2599018138.001
was for both Cabling
and Connectors and
was s...

$40,912.01 $40,912.01

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599004461 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$6,974.92 to
$6,519.37 to...

$3,716.04 $3,716.04

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599004488 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$642.46 $642.46

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599004491 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
product for FRN
Line Item
2599004491.007
was modified from
Modul...

$50,139.23 $50,139.23



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Gavin School District
37 (135261) IL 2599024965 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599024965.005
was modifie...

$32,092.53 $32,092.53

Resilient Intelligent
Networks, LLC
(143031788)

Gainesville Indep
School Dist (140926) TX 2599060881 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
and Product Type for
FRN Line Item
259906088...

$72,476.71 $72,476.71

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

St Teresa Of Calcutta
School (17029140) IA 2599056991 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
BEN 17029140 St
Teresa ...

$7,490.85 $0.00

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

Carney-Nadeau
Public Schools
(131717)

MI 2599020023 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599020023.005
was modified from
Connecto...

$27,934.40 $27,934.40

SRS Consulting Inc
(143053832)

Blue Ridge School
(24880) VA 2599026701 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$26.46 $26.46

SRS Consulting Inc
(143053832)

Blue Ridge School
(24880) VA 2599026703 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$2,383.99 $2,383.99



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Sterling Computers
Corporation
(143048471)

Neligh-Oakdale
School District
(138633)

NE 2599033459 BM Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

$14.85 $14.85

Sterling Computers
Corporation
(143048471)

Neligh-Oakdale
School District
(138633)

NE 2599033472 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,716.58 $10,716.58

Sycomp, A
Technology
Company, Inc.
(143053647)

Upper Darby School
District (126098) PA 2599033845 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
amount of the
fundin...

$328,595.81 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Long Beach School
District (128703) MS 2599000279 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$3,960.00 $3,960.00

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Norwich City School
District (124730) NY 2599060804 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,490.29 $22,490.29

United Systems, LLC
(143004698)

Noble Indep School
District 40 (139797) OK 2599022082 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599022082.005
was modified from
Cabli...

$2,300.30 $2,300.30



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

United Systems, LLC
(143004698)

Southeast Oklahoma
Library System
(140224)

OK 2599033239 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599033239.004
was modified from
Connecto...

$33,071.50 $33,071.50

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

National Heritage
Academies (232231) MI 2599004515 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$29,418.50 $29,418.50

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

The Loyola School
(17033709) MD 2599013571 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17033709 The
Loyola Sch...

$2,050.81 $2,050.81

Vyve Broadband A,
LLC (143037261)

Rock Creek School
Dist I 02 (140295) OK 2599006704 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$19,610.88 to
$15,611.04 to agree
with the applica...

$14,049.94 $14,049.94

Vyve Broadband A,
LLC (143037261)

Rock Creek School
Dist I 02 (140295) OK 2599006709 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$22,064.28 to
$17,564.04 to agree
with the applica...

$15,807.64 $15,807.64

WE GOT IT LLC
(143054719)

St. Augustine
Preparatory Academy
(17012187)

WI 2599043135 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$27,601.61 $27,601.61

ZIPLY FIBER
NORTHWEST, LLC
(143004786)

Granite Falls School
Dist 332 (145221) WA 2599013778 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,764.29 $28,764.29



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ZIPLY FIBER
NORTHWEST, LLC
(143004786)

Whatcom County
Library System
(145206)

WA 2599020579 IA Funded

DR1:Services
requested on this
FRN were not posted
on a FCC Form 470
and FRN did...

$1,974.00 $1,974.00

ZIPLY FIBER
NORTHWEST, LLC
(143004786)

Whatcom County
Library System
(145206)

WA 2599020542 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Services
requested on this
FRN were not posted
on a FCC Form 470
and FRN did...

$1,974.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, September 11th, 2025 at 08:14 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

